OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR ADARSHA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN, ASSAM

Directorate of Technical Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-781019

No. AVS/Recruitment/2022/17-9

Dated: 24/05/2023

NOTICE

In continuation of this office Advertisement for engagement of Principal, Post-Graduate Teacher, Graduate Teacher, Assistant Teacher, Computer Tutor and Laboratory Assistant for Adarsha Vidyalayas of Assam vide No. AVS/Recruitment/2022/03 Dated: 10/05/2023 & No. AVS/Recruitment/2022/03/159 Dated: 22/04/2023, it is to intimate all concerned that the last date of submission of online application is hereby extended to 26th May 2023 (11.30 pm)

Further, no online application shall be accepted after the last date and time.

Sd/- Shri Dhrubajyoti Borah, ACS Managing Director Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19 Dated: 24/05/2023

Memo No. AVS/Recruitment/2022/13-9-A-Copy to:

1. The Administrative Officer, Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam for information.

2. P.A. to the Chairman, Adarsha Vidyalaya Sangathan, Assam for kind apprisal of the Chairman.

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19